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Appendix 3: Letter of information

43 Magodielo Street
Atteridgeville

0008

01/07/2000

The Assistant Director

Dept. of Health and developmental Welfare
Moretele District

HAMMASKRAAL

0400

Dear Sir/Madam

RESEARCH ON CHILD ABUSE

Kindly be informed that a study on child abuse in the North West Province-Moretele
District has been planned. Focus will be on parents/caregivers whose children were
abuse during 1995-1999 and the social workers rendering services concerning child
abuse.

The aim of the study is to formulate guidelines for social workers rendering services
concerning child abuse.

On this note, it is requested that a list of parents/caregivers and of social workers
together with their addresses be compiled for the researcher’s assistance. These

names will be treated with strict confidentiality.

The researcher will be visiting your District on dates that will be sent to you at a later
sfage.

Your co-operation in this regard will be appreciated.

Faithfully

MS.SJ NKUNA



Appendix 4: Programme of study
43 Magodielo Street

Atteridgeville
0008
01/08/2000

The Assistant Director

Dept.of Health and developmental Welfare
Moretele District

HAMMASKRAAL

0400

Dear Sir/Madam

RESEARCH ON CHILD ABUSE

As previously informed that | am studying child abuse in your District, | will be
interviewing parents/caregivers and social workers from 8h00 to 16h30 on the
following dates:

-Social workers from 01/10/2000 to 06/10/2000.

-Parents/caregivers from 07/10/2000 to 30/11/2000.

Your co-operation in this regard will be appreciated.

Faithfully

SJ NKUNA
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Appendix 5: Confirmation of programme

43 Magodielo Street
Atteridgeville

0008

01/08/2000

The Assistant Director
Dept.of Health and developmental Welfare
Moretele District

HAMMASKRAAL
0400

Dear Sir/Madam

RESEARCH ON CHILD ABUSE

In follow-up to the programme sent to you, dated 01/08/2000,1 would like to confirm
my visits as scheduled in that programme.

Your co-operation in this regard will be appreciated.
Faithfully

SJ NKUNA
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Appendix 6: Signatures for voluntary participation
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NR | SURNAME AND NAME | |steNATURE
26 | Kekana, Violet ﬁﬁ@aﬂ(}; VPaie i
27 | Khoza, Christina ' MKRGM C.. ‘
28 | Kgomo, Caroline W @;?g,‘/%
29 | Kgotha, Cecilia J’&g}cﬁk-ﬁ“«
30 Kodise, Lazarus fj %&S@
31 | Komane, Makia "m\_l@@\aw,
32 Lebese, Johannah L\e\:f\\ A
33 | Lebese, Martin Lebese. N\C{:—JM{
34 | Lebedi, Mirriam » Leledy -
35 | Lebethe, Matilda Q’/@%‘J
36 Lefaladi, Koketso 1:7{//‘(%&&&1(& k/
37 | Letswalo, Andrew KL/&&%M»@/
38 |Lldle, Florah Lo, o
39 | Maaga, Maria ‘ b\%uwm
40 | Mabunda, Elizabeth ‘ /M{L//
41 | Mabunda, Francinah I&\i i B ~f?&:o,£m<\
42 | Mabusela, Johannah - HrtmeseieT
43 | Macheke, Annah \%@\”M
44 | Macheke, Elizabeth | tzty
45 Madikologa, Mmapula | R DO Oﬁ
46 Madiko]ogé, Stevens ‘ MQ\{/@;{_; %ﬁd@,
47 | Mahlangu, Linch ﬂ/ﬁf% -
48 | Makwaeba, Johannes s /]%fé{/u @i
- 49 Makwela, Annah (\ }\( olo
50 | Makwela, Brenda (qﬁ;)\/w
51 | Makwela, TIsaac Maresero T Saac
52| Makwela, Michael e Dot~

R












NR | SURNAME AND NAME | SIENATURE

134 Sebaféane, Phillemon gfé jaeg(gm

135 | Sedibe, Ellen Elieos

136 | Sehode, Evelyn J@L\ggﬂe,f'

§137 Sehode, Joyce cm@

?138 Seleke, Elsie ‘5:“:2,\?'“3‘ Baste

139 | Selokela, Selina ‘&/g)@(, ne,

§14O .Semenya, Norah Mc’ﬁ“?fc?lm

141 | Shabangu, Geoffrey

22142 Shabangu, Johannah :jgg,, U Gl

143 | Sokane, Maggie m‘g Ofe e

%144 Taje, Morris Worry  1s <te

145 | Tladi, Mary Thous

2146 Tloubatla, Constance TDrehsibo

%14?’ Tsele, Deborah D Teeve

%148 Tsotetsi, Emmah i

i ) ' a9y

;149 Vilakazi, Johannes [ LgZ@KO“Z? "’(/
Vukela, Dorah il N kela Boqu

150


























































Respondent Number

Card Number

1.

5.

SECTION 1: PERSONAL DETAILS OF RESPONDENT

Sex

Male

Female

SECTION 2 : DETAILS ON SERVICE DELIVERY

At which area are you rendering social work services?

For how long have you been rendering such services in that
area?

years

How many cases of child abuse are you handling
presently?

1-5

6-10

11-15

16 - 20

21 and more

Which social work function do you perform in your service
delivery in child abuse?

Identification

investigation

Intervention

Prevention

Other (specify)

A

V2

V3

V4

V5

V6

V7

V8
V9
V10

V11
V12
V13
V14
V15

10
11
12
13

14
15
18
17
18

7-8

1-3
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